310 CMR 10.99

Form 5



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

DEP File No. 69-208 (To be provided by DEP)

C.ty.Town Seekonk Advanced Diagnostic Accurant Imaging, Inc.

## Order of Conditions Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act G.L. c. 131, §40

From_	SEEKONK CONSERVA	TIO	N COMMISSIO	ON		
	1 Diamentic I	·	ing Inc			Same
To Adv	vanced Diagnostic I (Name of Applicant)	<u> </u>	Ing, Inc.			poerty owner:
	242 Madigon Avenu	ıe.				•
Addres	New York, NY 101	73	Addr	ess	Same	2
	rger is issued and delivered as					
_ by	nand delivery to applicant or re	eprese	entative on			(cate)
	certified mail, return receipt re	quest	ea on <u>Dec</u>	<u>ember 1</u>	4, 1	989 (date)
This a	roject is located at 309 Tat	into	n Avenue (	Route 44	4), I	ot 107 Map 15
The pr	roperty is recorded at the Regis	stry of	Bristol			
			=0			2
Book_	2147 Pag	e2	70			
Carrifi	cate (if registered)					
The N	otice of Intent for this project w	as file	don <u>Novem</u>	ber 19,	1989	gate)
The p	ublic nearing was closed on	рес	cemper 11,	1909		_ (date)
Findi	_					
The _	Seekonk Conservatio	on C	ommission	has revie	ewea th	e above-referenced Notice
Intent	and plans and has held a publi	c hear	ing on the project	Based on t	he infoi	mation available to the
	Commission	at this	time, the <u>Comm</u>	ission	liowing	nas determined that
the ar	rea on which the proposed wor resumptions of Significance se	k is to	be done is significant	cant to the ic	ea Subi	ect to Protection Under the
	resumptions of Significance se check as appropriate):	i iorui	in the regulations	5 101 68011711	00 002)	
	Public water supply		Flood control			Land containing shellfish
_	Private water supply	$\mathbb{Z}$	Storm damage	prevention		Fisheries
	Ground water supply	$\square$	Prevention of p	ollution		Protection of wildlife habi
Total	Filing Fee Submitted			_ State Sha	are	·
	Town Share I Refund Due S					
Tota	Retund Due 5	- City	// rown Portion \$ :  (1/2 total)			(½ total)
			,			

Therefore, the <u>Seekonk Con Comm</u>	hereby finds that the following conditions are
	ndards set forth in the regulations, to protect those inter-
ests checked above. TheCommission	orders that all work shall be performed
in accordance with said conditions and with the Notice	e of Intent referenced above. To the extent that the for-
	cifications or other proposals submitted with the Notice
of Intent, the conditions shall control.	

## **General Conditions**

- Failure to comply with all conditions stated herein, and with all related statutes and other regulatory measures, shall be deemed cause to revoke or modify this Order.
- 2. This Order does not grant any property rights or any exclusive privileges; it does not authorize any injury to private property or invasion of private rights.
- 3. This Order does not relieve the permittee or any other person of the necessity of complying with all other applicable federal, state or local statutes, ordinances, by-laws or regulations.
- 4. The work authorized hereunder shall be completed within three years from the date of this Order unless either of the following apply:
  - (a) the work is a maintenance dredging project as provided for in the Act; or
  - (b) the time for completion has been extended to a specified date more than three years, but less than five years, from the date of issuance and both that date and the special circumstances warranting the extended time period are set forth in this Order.
- 5. This Order may be extended by the issuing authority for one or more periods of up to three years each upon application to the issuing authority at least 30 days prior to the expiration date of the Order.
- 6. Any fill used in connection with this project snall be clean fill, containing no trash, refuse, rubbish or debris, including but not limited to lumber, bricks, plaster, wire, lath, paper, cardboard, pipe, tires, asnes, refrigerators, motor venicles or parts of any of the foregoing.
- 7. No work shall be undertaken until all administrative appeal periods from this Order have elapsed or, if such an appeal has been filled, until all proceedings before the Department have been completed.
- 8. No work shall be undertaken until the Final Order has been recorded in the Registry of Deeds or the Land Court for the district in which the land is located, within the chain of title of the affected property. In the case of recorded land, the Final Order shall also be noted in the Registry's Grantor Index under the name of the owner of the land upon which the proposed work is to be done. In the case of registered land, the Final Order shall also be noted on the Land Court Certificate of Title of the owner of the land upon which the proposed work is to be done. The recording information shall be submitted to the <u>Seekonk Con</u> Common the form at the end of this Order prior to commencement of the work.
- 9. A sign shall be displayed at the site not less than two square feet or more than three square feet in size bearing the words. "Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection,
  File Number 69-208
- 10. Where the Department of Environmental Protection is requested to make a determination and to issue a Superseding Order, the Conservation Commission shall be a party to all agency proceedings and hearings before the Department.
- 11. Upon completion of the work described herein, the applicant shall forthwith request in writing that a Certificate of Compliance be issued stating that the work has been satisfactorily completed.
- 12. The work snall conform to the following plans and special conditions:

Plans							
Title	Dated	Signed an	d Stamped by:		On File with		
Figure 1	Locus Plan			DEP,	Seekonk	Con	Comm
Figure 2	Septic Sys	tem Impr	ovement P	lan,			
	11/7/89 b	y Survey	Resource	s, Inc.	ű		
<u> </u>							-:
-				\.			2
Special Conditions (Use	additional paper if	necessary)					
	9						

(Leave Space Blank)

Plans:						
Title	Dated	Signed a	nd Stamped by:		On File with	L)
Figure 1	Locus Pl	an		DEP,	Seekonk	Con Comm
Figure 2	Septic Sy	ystem Impro	ovement Plan,			
	11/7/89,	by Survey	Resources, Inc		11	
		·				
	-	-		-		
Special Conditions (use	additional pape	er if necessary)				
					-	
					22	
			*			
						ž
			a a			

(Leave Space Blank)

Issued By	Seekonk Conservation Commission
1. 1. 14 11 to	7 1/2
Signature(s)	flu
	Hacerel C. Secan
35 Enton	
Clarun Flerte	
This Order must be signed by a majority of the Conserv	vation Commission.
On this 12 day of Ceceral	er 19 <u>89</u> , before me
personally appeared Species & Ma	
person described in and who executed the foregoing if the same as his/her free act and deed.	istrument and acknowledged that he/she executed
. 0	
Cmily Kagergust	march 9,1990
Notary Public U	My commission expires
	v saa
with the appropriate filing fee and Fee Transmittal Form as provided in 31 Determination. A copy of the request shall at the same time be sent by defand the applicant.	ertified mail or hand delivery to the Conservation Commission
Detach on dotted line and submit to the Seekonk Con C	Omm prior to commencement of work.
То	!ssuing Authority
Please be advised that the Order of Conditions for the project at	
File Number has been recorded at the Registry	of and
has been noted in the chain of title of the affected property in accord	dance with General Condition 8 on, 19
If recorded land, the instrument number which identifies this trans-	action is
If registered land, the document number which identifies this trans-	action is

lss	ued by the Department of Environmer	ntal Protection		
Sig	nature			
On	this day of		19	before me
per	sonally appeared	•	to me	e known to be the persoi
	cribed in and who executed the forego			
	nis/her free act and deed.			
No	ary Public	My commiss	ion expires	
ork is irsua nd Fe idres copy her c	5),	c. 30A \$10A, are nereby notified of delpy certified mail or hand delive (7), within ten days from the date of Department of Environmental Prote- certified mail or hand delivery to the	fitneir right to request ry to the Department, y of issuance of this Sup ction, One Winter Stre e conservation commis	an adjudicatory hearing with the appropriate filing fee erseding Order, and is let. Boston, MA 02108.
	otice of Claim for an Adjudicatory Hearing shall of 196), and shall contain the following information		ies for Adiudicatory P	roceedings, 310 GMH
(a)	the DEP Wetlands File Number, name of the app	olicant and address of the project.	et and Eroproconto	The course of the came and
(b)	address of the attorney:		st, and, a represented	a by counsels, the name and
	the names and addresses of all other parties, if		aina 2) the chiestici	ne to this Supersecting Organ
(d)	including specifically the manner in which it is a 10,001 and does not contribute to the protection dicatory hearing, including specifically the chall	alleged to be inconsistent with th on of the interests identified in th nges desired in the Superseding	e Department's Wetla e Act, and (3) the relie Order:	nds Regulations (310 CMR) er sought inrough the adiu-
	a statement that a copy of the request has been resentative of such party, if known.			
Fail	ure to submit all necessary information may resu	uit in a dismissal by the Departme	nt of the Notice of Cla	um for an Adiudicatory Hearing
	ach on dotted line and submit to the Seel			
	ase be advised that the Order of Conditions for			
	Numbernas been recorde	,		
	speen noted in the chain of title of the affected o			
if r	ecorded land, the instrument number which ide	entifies this transaction is		
lf s	egistered land, the abdument number which ide	entifies this transaction is		

Signature \_\_\_

\_\_ Applicant